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Sidoli Toffee Flavour Crunch Pie - Information

A chocolate pastry case filled with caramel glaze, chocolate and honeycomb pieces and toffee flavour
mousse. The surface is decorated with a sprinkling of chocolate coated butter crocant pieces, feathered
with chocolate flavour glaze and an outer edge ring of milk chocolates with a crunchy caramel centre.
This pie is pre-portioned into 14 portions and packed 1 pie per outer.

TFS Product Code: 015219 '

Suppliers Product Code: N Y

Information Last Updated: 06/02/2019 '
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Allergy Information Nutritional Information

Key: Serving Unit:
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Sesame Gluten Crustaceans Eggs Lupin  Nuts 0

()

NIOIOE:

Milk  Celery Sulphur Dioxide Soya Cereal Peanuts 0
0

Fish  Molluscs Mustard

Dietary Information

Key:

Koshd? edsgchtotan Thialaforviediem has been supplied by manufacturers and other third parties to
Thompsons Food Service Ltd. Whilst we take steps to ensure the information is correct and regularly
updated, we give no warranty and no guarantee to the accuracy of this information. Product information
and ingredients may change; please always read product labels carefully in addition to this document for
accuracy. Please also consider changes to ingredients when products have been substituted.
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Sidoli Toffee Flavour Crunch Pie - Information
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Ingredients

Sweetened condensed MILK (whole MILK, sugar, lactose (MILK)), water, WHEAT flour (with added calcium,
iron, niacin, thiamin), sugar, margarine (palm oil, rapeseed oil, water, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides
of fatty acids), natural flavouring), whipping cream (MILK), palm kernel oil, palm stearin oil, shortening
(palm oil, rapeseed oil), chocolate honeycomb pieces (milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass,
skimmed MILK powder, MILK sugar, WHEY powder (MILK), anhydrous MILK fat, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin)),
honeycomb (sugar, glucose syrup, water, raising agent (sodium bicarbonate), glazing agent (gum
arabic), sucrose, honey)), honeycomb pieces (sugar, glucose syrup, water, raising agent (sodium
bicarbonate), vegetable fat (shea kernel oil, palm oil), emulsifier (sunflower lecithin)), brown sugar,
skimmed MILK powder, fat reduced cocoa powder, dextrose, chocolate butter crocants (sugar, cocoa
butter, inverted sugar syrup, butter (MILK), MILK powder, skimmed MILK powder, glucose syrup, cocoa
mass, salt, glazing agent (acacia gum), acidity regulator (sodium carbonates), emulsifier (sunflower
lecithin)), glucose syrup, pork gelatine, modified maize starch, emulsifiers (mono- and diglycerides of
fatty acids, lactic acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), salt, natural flavouring, gelling
agents (pectin, carrageenan, locust bean gum).

Handling Information

Directions for Use Storage Instructions

No usage information No storage information

Please Note: This information has been supplied by manufacturers and other third parties to
Thompsons Food Service Ltd. Whilst we take steps to ensure the information is correct and regularly
updated, we give no warranty and no guarantee to the accuracy of this information. Product information
and ingredients may change; please always read product labels carefully in addition to this document for
accuracy. Please also consider changes to ingredients when products have been substituted.
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